DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2472.60 Rec:\$40.00

2020-953832

\$2,512.60 Pgs=3

10/02/2020 03:11 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1419-03-002-029

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Dan and Deirdre Burke 1568 Estee Ave Napa, CA 94558

ESCROW NO: 11001082-JML

RPTT \$2,472.60

# GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Clear Creek Residential LLC, A Delaware Limited Liabilty Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Daniel Burke and Deidre Burke, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Clear Creek Residential, LLC. a Delaware Limited Liabilty Company By: Leistin Enter, Authorized Representative David Arnow TEXAS STATE OF NEVADA-COUNTY OF TYAVIS } ss: This instrument was acknowledged before me on 30 ptember 3 2020 by David Arnow HANNAH P SMITH Notary ID #132238835 My Commission Expires November 5, 2023

NvGrbasd

## **EXHIBIT A**

#### Legal Description

#### Parcel 1

Lot 231 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-PHASE 1A & 1B, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, state of Nevada, on November 18, 2016, as File No. 2016-890939, Official Records, as amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded January 23, 2017, as File No. 2017-893667, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded June 13, 2018, as File No. 2018-915417, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded June 13, 2018, as File No. 2018-915418.

#### Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016 as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099 and 916465.

APN: 1419-03-002-029



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				/\
a.	1419-03-002-029				
b.					\ \
C.	2	* Andrew Company of the State Annual Company of the State Company of the	one consistence of the groups group page.		\ \
d.			***************************************		\ \
2.	Type of Property:				\ \
a.	x Vacant Land	b. 🗆 Single I	Fam. Res.	OR RECORDERS OPT	ONAL LISE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. [] 2-4 Pte:	1 '		age
е.	□ Apt. Bidg	f. Comm'i	Vind'i 🗀	ate of Recording:	4
g.	□ Agricultural	h. 🗆 Mobile (		lotes:	
i.	Other				
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:		634,000.00	
þ.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	• •	f property) \$		
c.	Transfer Tax Value	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	/ / \$	634,000.00	1
đ.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	/ / š	2,472.60	
4.	If Exemption Claimed				
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section				
	b. Explain Reason for		3.030, Section		
	D. DAPIGHT HOUSENTIC	" Exemplion.	***************************************		
5.	Partial Interest: Percen	itade beino transfer	rred: %	. /	
The ur	ndersigned declares and			une purcuant to MOC 3	75 000 and MD0
375.11	U, that the information pro	ovided is correct to	the best of their info	ormation and belief and	can be supported.
by doc	umentation it called upon	to substantiate the	information provid	led herein. Furthermore.	the narties agree
that dis	sallowance of any claimed	fexemption, or other	er determination of	additional tax due may	result in a negative
iointly a	of the tax due plus inter and severally liable for an	est at 1% per mon	th. Pursuant to NF	IS 375.030, the Buyer a	nd Seller shall be
	Lister # Hotel	thurlionized Re	eve a la tatal	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signa	SIFCIBCIDEC NO.	) <del>                                     </del>	Capacit	y Grantor	
Signa	ture		Capacit	y Grantee A	<i>Aw</i>
-	SELLED (OR ANTOR) IN	FORMATION			3
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			(ER (GRANTEE) INFOR	MATION	
Print I	Name: Clear Creek Resid		Dont Norw	: Daniel Burke and De	den Orreion
	vare Limited Liability Comp		Pilit Halik	. Darliel Durke and Der	ore burke
Addre	ss: 199 Old Clear Creek	Road	Address:	1568 Ester	antesta in appen accordance on abuse. Here is so we have a size or an
City: Clear Creek		City:	Nopz 4552	.,	
State:	NV Zip: 89705		State: 2	o: 94358	mininteriorismi pumininteriorismi perpeturi se férétifa e lumbéte 1660 e commété férit ministerior (
	<b>A</b>			- 5 cm 2 cm	i da kuliniri aliri amun'iya mengapun sasaan na girancasa kero yasan asina di asaan a ƙar yana aanaa
buint 1	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUESTING F	RECORDING (Req	uired if not Seller or Bu	ıyer)
	Name: Signature Title Co			: 11001082-110-JML	
0.01000	ss: 212 Elks Point Road,	- Considerant and State an	(1029/	FI - Carria de C	And a commence of the second s
<u> ပဏ္ဍ, ဒ</u>	State, Zip: Zephyr Cove, I	NV 89448			>>> d = d = d = = = = = d = = = = = = =
1	AS A DITIDLE OF	RECOÉD TUIS EO	DM MAY DE DECA		